

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27202/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in FA No.3/1993
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHIVNARAYAN BHAGIRATH NAMDEO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.
Mrs. Ujwala R. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let this matter
appear in January, 2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master